YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Religious or Spiritual
Which of the following comes closest to describing your beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Both religious and

spiritual 41% 37% 45% 37% 34% 42% 49% 43% 41% * *
Religious but not spiritual 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% * *
Spiritual but not religious 24% 22% 25% 20% 20% 28% 25% 23% 26% * *
Neither religious nor

spiritual 18% 21% 15% 19% 19% 20% 13% 19% 7% * *
Not sure 10% 13% 8% 14% 20% 5% 4% % 19% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (985) (437) (548) (193) (206) (349) (237) (722) (126) (65) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Both religious and

spiritual 41% 39% 34% 56% 33% 57% 40% 42% 40% 29% 42% 43% 44%
Religious but not spiritual 7% % 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% %
Spiritual but not religious 24% 29% 27% 12% 31% 16% 23% 26% 21% 31% 22% 19% 27%
Neither religious nor

spiritual 18% 21% 17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 20% 19% 23% 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% % 8% 5% 11% 5% 13% 11% 10% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (314) (411) (260) (372) (330) (433) (238) (197) (169) (204) (402) (210)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. How Spiritual
How important is spirituality in your life?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 40% 36% 45% 27% 35% 44% 53% 39% 59% * *
Somewhat important 31% 31% 31% 35% 32% 30% 26% 31% 24% * *
Not too important 16% 19% 13% 26% 19% 10% 11% 16% 9% * *
Not at all important 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 16% 10% 15% 8% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (981) (435) (546) (190) (205) (350) (236) (720) (125) (63) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 40% 37% 38% 49% 3% 50% 40% 41% 3% 30% 39% 44% 43%
Somewhat important 31% 30% 34% 27% 28% 28% 34% 28% 27% 34% 28% 30% 33%
Not too important 16% 18% 17% 11% 19% 11% 12% 19% 23% 23% 17% 15% 10%
Not at all important 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (981)  (313)  (411) (257) (370)  (327) (433) (238) (195) (170) (204) (400)  (207)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices

August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Spirituality and Science
Which comes closest to your views on the relationship between spirituality and science?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Science and spirituality

contradict one another 23% 26% 20% 22% 24% 26% 16% 22% 25% * *
Science and spirituality

do NOT contradict one

another 47% 43% 50% 48% 3% 45% 59% 51% 29% * *
Not sure 31% 31% 30% 29% 39% 29% 24% 27% 46% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (983) (436) (547) (190) (205) (350) (238) (722) (125) (63) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Science and spirituality

contradict one another 23% 28% 19% 22% 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 24% 24% 21% 22%
Science and spirituality

do NOT contradict one

another 47% 45% 45% 53% 49% 55% 40% 53% 53% 43% 43% 47% 54%
Not sure 31% 27% 36% 25% 27% 22% 36% 26% 24% 33% 33% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (313) (411) (259) (371) (329) (433) (238) (196) (171) (204) (401) (207)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. New-Age Statements — Everything happens for a reason

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 34% 32% 35% 24% 36% 37% 35% 34% 39% * *
Somewhat agree 34% 33% 35% 32% 32% 35% 37% 36% 33% * *
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 21% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% % *
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% % * *

Not sure 9% 10% 8% 15% 10% % 6% 6% 14% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (974) (430) (544) (186) (204) (348) (236) (714) (125) (63) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 34% 29% 31% 44% 24% 40% 39% 30% 30% 29% 42% 36% 26%
Somewhat agree 34% 36% 32% 37% 37% 37% 36% 35% 30% 37% 31% 34% 35%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 10% 8% 16% 18% 19% 9% 11% 15%
Strongly disagree 10% 15% 9% 5% 16% 5% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 5% 7% % 10% 10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99%  99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (974)  (309)  (406) (259)  (368)  (326) (430) (234) (194) (168) (201) (398)  (207)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4B. New-Age Statements — Nothing is as it seems

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 16% 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 12% 14% 21% * *
Somewhat agree 36% 33% 39% 38% 31% 35% 41% 37% 35% * *
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 22% 22% 17% 21% 26% 24% 12% * *
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 10% 6% 14% 14% 12% 13% 10% * *

Not sure 15% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 9% 12% 22% * *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (972) (428) (544) (186) (203) (346) (237) (713) (125) (62) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat agree 36% 35% 38% 35% 34% 38% 39% 35% 30% 38% 36% 38% 31%
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 16% 27% 24% 23% 19% 24% 26% 24% 19% 21% 23%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 18% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 8% 15% 11% 16% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972)  (310)  (406) (256)  (368)  (325) (427) (235) (194) (168) (202) (395)  (207)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. New-Age Statements — Everything is interconnected

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 29% 27% 31% 25% 25% 33% 33% 30% 21% * *
Somewhat agree 40% 39% 42% 41% 40% 40% 40% 42% 39% * *
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% * *
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% * *

Not sure 15% 17% 14% 18% 18% 13% 13% 13% 25% * *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (977) (431) (546) (188) (204) (348) (237) (718) (125) (63) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 29% 32% 28% 28% 35% 29% 28% 29% 33% 26% 30% 31% 28%
Somewhat agree 40% 44% 36% 44% 41% 42% 39% 44% 41% 47% 38% 38% 41%
Somewhat disagree 10% 7% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 15%  13%  19%  11%  12% 13% 18% 12% 8% 14% 17% 14%  16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977)  (311)  (407) (259) (369)  (328) (431) (236) (194) (168) (203) (398)  (208)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4D. New-Age Statements — We create our own reality

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 24% 29% 20% 22% 29% 24% 22% 24% 22% * *
Somewhat agree 41% 34% 47% 34% 37% 42% 50% 45% 39% * *
Somewhat disagree 14% 11% 16% 17% 10% 14% 14% 13% 14% * *
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 9% 13% 14% 10% 9% 11% 6% * *

Not sure 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 10% 6% % 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (976) (431) (545) (188) (203) (348) (237) (716) (124) (63) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 24% 24% 24% 25% 21% 25% 28% 22% 22% 18% 23% 27% 27%
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 36% 41% 45% 39% 40% 40% 44% 42% 47% 36% 41%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 15% 12% 15% 12% 18% 11% 16% 8%
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 12% 16% 8% 16% 9% 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 5% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976)  (310)  (407) (259) (370)  (328) (428) (238) (194) (168) (202) (398)  (208)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

4E. New-Age Statements — Everything is god and god is everything

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 28% 26% 30% 25% 25% 30% 33% 26% 42% * *
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 21% 22% 23% * *
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 12% 11% 6% * *
Strongly disagree 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 26% 25% 29% 13% * *

Not sure 15% 16% 14% 19% 19% 13% 9% 13% 17% * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (970) (428) (542) (184) (203) (347) (236) (713) (124) (62) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly agree 28% 30% 25% 31% 28% 30% 30% 26% 27% 22% 30% 33% 24%
Somewhat agree 22% 19% 21% 28% 16% 28% 26% 16% 23% 21% 21% 22% 24%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly disagree 24% 28% 23% 23% 31% 25% 22% 30% 24% 25% 23% 22% 29%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 7% 14% 9% 13% 15% 14% 19% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (970)  (307)  (405)  (258)  (367)  (327) (428) (235) (191) (167) (201) (394)  (208)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. New-Age Activities
Do you ever engage in any of the following? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mind-body exercises 15% 14% 17% 24% 15% 11% 13% 14% 18% * *
Yoga 16% 10% 22% 25% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12% * *
Tai Chi 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% * *
Meditation 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 24% 30% 26% 25% * *
Mindfulness 21% 15% 26% 23% 25% 17% 20% 22% 21% * *
Vision boards 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 3% 3% 5% 9% * *
Pilates 6% 3% 9% 12% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% * *
None of the above 52% 59% 46% 38% 51% 62% 54% 55% 53% * *
Unweighted N (1,000) (444) (556) (197) (214) (351) (238) (729) (126) (72) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Mind-body exercises 15% 19% 15% 11% 19% 10% 13% 17% 16% 13% 15% 13% 20%
Yoga 16% 22% 16% 10% 25% 13% 14% 20% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18%
Tai Chi 5% % 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Meditation 26% 33% 24% 22% 34% 24% 27% 26% 27% 25% 24% 27% 27%
Mindfulness 21% 27% 21% 12% 29% 17% 17% 25% 28% 18% 23% 20% 23%
Vision boards 6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 11% 3% 4% 4% 13%
Pilates 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 10% 11% 11% 5% 4% 8%
None of the above 52% 43% 53% 63% 43% 58% 57% 47% 46% 55% 55% 53% 48%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (425) (260) (375) (338) (436) (239) (207) (172) (205) (404) (219)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6A. New-Age Healing — Alternative medicine

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 42% 39% 44% 30% 42% 48% 43% 42% 28% * *

No, | do not believe 16% 20% 12% 25% 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% * *

Not sure 34% 32% 36% 32% 37% 31% 37% 34% 43% * *

Not familiar with this 8% 9% % 13% 6% 8% % % 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (970) (430) (540) (187) (203) (343) (237) (715) (120) (63) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 42% 41% 41% 44% 41% 48% 40% 48% 43% 49% 38% 41% 42%
No, | do not believe 16% 18% 12% 20% 18% 15% 13% 16% 22% 15% 17% 14% 18%
Not sure 34% 33% 36% 33% 33% 32% 38% 28% 29% 27% 37% 36% 33%
Not familiar with this 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (307) (404) (259) (367) (329) (428) (231) (196) (168) (200) (395) (207)

10



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. New-Age Healing — Herbal medicine

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 50% 47% 53% 40% 49% 57% 50% 51% 49% * *

No, | do not believe 16% 19% 12% 21% 17% 12% 16% 15% 16% * *

Not sure 27% 26% 29% 27% 25% 27% 31% 28% 25% * *

Not familiar with this 7% 8% 6% 12% 9% 4% 4% 5% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (433) (541) (190) (203) (346) (235) (723) (119) (61) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 50% 50% 49% 52% 51% 54% 53% 56% 41% 52% 47% 49% 53%
No, I do not believe 16% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 13% 25% 15% 18% 16% 14%
Not sure 27% 31% 26% 25% 29% 27% 26% 23% 28% 25% 32% 26% 26%
Not familiar with this 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (309) (406) (259) (366) (329) (427) (236) (196) (167) (202) (397) (208)

11



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. New-Age Healing — Energetic or vibrational healing
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 18% 18% 18% 19% 24% 16% 13% 17% 18% * *
No, | do not believe 30% 33% 27% 34% 26% 29% 30% 32% 18% * *
Not sure 29% 28% 30% 28% 28% 32% 27% 28% 36% * *
Not familiar with this 23% 21% 25% 19% 22% 23% 30% 23% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (968) (428) (540) (188) (201) (342) (237) (715) (119) (62) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 18% 17% 20% 16% 18% 17% 22% 18% 14% 16% 16% 20% 18%
No, | do not believe 30% 28% 27% 36% 32% 31% 25% 35% 34% 31% 33% 24% 35%
Not sure 29% 35% 29% 22% 30% 25% 31% 24% 29% 32% 28% 30% 27%
Not familiar with this 23% 20% 24% 26% 20% 27% 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (305) (404) (259) (365) (328) (424) (233) (195) (168) (200) (394) (206)

12



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6D. New-Age Healing — Acupuncture

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 44% 39% 48% 37% 35% 47% 55% 47% 35% * *

No, | do not believe 16% 19% 14% 24% 22% 12% 9% 15% 13% * *

Not sure 31% 31% 31% 23% 32% 35% 32% 32% 38% * *

Not familiar with this 9% 11% % 16% 11% 5% 4% 6% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (968) (429) (539) (189) (202) (344) (233) (715) (120) (62) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 44% 45% 40% 48% 53% 47% 42% 50% 44% 50% 39% 44% 43%
No, | do not believe 16% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% 16% 14% 21% 16% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 31% 31% 33% 28% 26% 33% 32% 30% 25% 29% 36% 29% 31%
Not familiar with this 9% 10% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (308) (402) (258) (366) (327) (427) (232) (196) (167) (198) (394) (209)

13



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6E. New-Age Healing — Aromatherapy

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 31% 24% 38% 27% 37% 34% 25% 30% 38% * *

No, | do not believe 27% 31% 23% 24% 24% 28% 30% 31% 11% * *

Not sure 31% 30% 32% 31% 30% 29% 35% 30% 35% * *

Not familiar with this 11% 15% % 18% 9% 8% 10% 10% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (971) (430) (541) (187) (202) (349) (233) (716) (122) (62) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 31% 34% 32% 27% 33% 30% 36% 31% 29% 28% 28% 34% 32%
No, I do not believe 27% 23% 24% 36% 29% 33% 21% 29% 33% 31% 30% 24% 25%
Not sure 31% 33% 32% 27% 32% 28% 32% 28% 29% 31% 33% 29% 31%
Not familiar with this 11% 10% 12% 10% 6% 9% 12% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (307) (407) (257) (369) (326) (427) (233) (196) (168) (200) (397) (206)

14



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6F. New-Age Healing — Essential oils
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 30% 25% 35% 26% 35% 33% 25% 29% 36% * *
No, | do not believe 30% 35% 26% 35% 28% 25% 34% 32% 17% * *
Not sure 32% 30% 33% 27% 27% 37% 33% 33% 32% * *
Not familiar with this 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 8% 6% 15% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (971) (432) (539) (188) (203) (343) (237) (716) (122) (61) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 30% 33% 28% 29% 31% 30% 35% 27% 26% 28% 24% 34% 31%
No, | do not believe 30% 30% 29% 32% 34% 29% 26% 30% 39% 37% 32% 27% 27%
Not sure 32% 30% 33% 32% 28% 35% 30% 33% 30% 28% 38% 29% 32%
Not familiar with this 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 4% 7% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (308) (405) (258) (366) (328) (425) (236) (195) (166) (201) (396) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6G. New-Age Healing — Healing crystals

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 14% 11% 16% 23% 18% 9% 6% 12% 17% * *

No, | do not believe 46% 51% 42% 43% 39% 51% 51% 51% 25% * *

Not sure 27% 23% 30% 21% 29% 28% 27% 27% 35% * *

Not familiar with this 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 12% 16% 11% 23% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (973) (428) (545) (188) (203) (347) (235) (716) (122) (63) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 14% 18% 13% 10% 14% 10% 17% 11% 15% 13% 8% 15% 17%
No, | do not believe 46% 41% 44% 57% 49% 56% 39% 54% 55% 51% 50% 42% 46%
Not sure 27% 29% 28% 21% 27% 22% 31% 19% 21% 23% 30% 29% 24%
Not familiar with this 13% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (306) (408) (259) (367) (327) (428) (235) (195) (169) (199) (397) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6H. New-Age Healing — Homeopathy
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 31% 28% 34% 24% 29% 35% 34% 32% 24% * *
No, | do not believe 21% 24% 19% 29% 20% 20% 16% 22% 18% * *
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 23% 26% 31% 39% 30% 30% * *
Not familiar with this 18% 21% 15% 23% 24% 14% 10% 16% 28% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (433) (541) (188) (202) (348) (236) (718) (122) (62) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 31% 32% 30% 32% 32% 35% 27% 37% 36% 35% 25% 28% 38%
No, | do not believe 21% 22% 18% 25% 26% 20% 21% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 20%
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 30% 27% 33% 31% 26% 25% 25% 34% 33% 26%
Not familiar with this 18% 17% 21% 13% 15% 11% 20% 16% 15% 19% 18% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (311) (405) (258) (369) (328) (428) (235) (197) (168) (202) (396) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. New-Age Healing — Reiki
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of practices. Do you believe in the healing power of each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 11% 9% 13% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12% 8% * *
No, | do not believe 21% 23% 19% 25% 23% 19% 17% 20% 15% * *
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 21% 25% 20% 19% 21% 22% * *
Not familiar with this 47% 49% 45% 40% 38% 52% 54% 48% 55% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (971) (429) (542) (187) (202) (346) (236) (715) (123) (61) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 11% 17% 10% 7% 16% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14%
No, | do not believe 21% 19% 21% 23% 24% 21% 20% 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 19%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 15% 23% 16% 19% 21% 24% 25% 24% 19% 20%
Not familiar with this 47% 44% 44% 55% 36% 54% 49% 45% 41% 44% 46% 49% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (311) (403) (257) (368) (326) (427) (233) (197) (169) (199) (396) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. New-Age Supernatural — Manifesting (also known as the law of attraction)
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 29% 26% 32% 42% 30% 28% 19% 26% 40% * *
No, | do not believe 29% 34% 24% 23% 26% 31% 34% 31% 21% * *
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 23% 31% 24% 25% 25% 27% * *
Not familiar with this 16% 18% 15% 12% 13% 17% 22% 18% 12% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (959) (427) (532) (186) (199) (345) (229) (708) (119) (61) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 29% 34% 28% 25% 29% 26% 35% 29% 26% 25% 27% 29% 35%
No, | do not believe 29% 27% 27% 35% 32% 33% 24% 33% 34% 30% 32% 30% 23%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 22% 25% 23% 26% 21% 24% 26% 26% 26% 25%
Not familiar with this 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15% 19% 15% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (304) (404) (251) (360) (321) (423) (229) (191) (169) (198) (390) (202)

19



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. New-Age Supernatural — Psychic readings
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 17% 15% 20% 27% 22% 11% 13% 16% 17% * *
No, | do not believe 53% 59% 48% 39% 43% 63% 61% 57% 47% * *
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 29% 29% 24% 24% 25% 34% * *
Not familiar with this 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% * *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (965) (425) (540) (185) (202) (343) (235) (712) (122) (59) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 17% 22% 14% 17% 20% 16% 21% 16% 16% 18% 12% 16% 24%
No, | do not believe 53% 48% 50% 64% 56% 65% 45% 61% 59% 56% 56% 52% 49%
Not sure 26% 29% 30% 17% 24% 17% 30% 20% 22% 21% 29% 28% 23%
Not familiar with this 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (308) (403) (254) (366) (326) (424) (231) (195) (167) (198) (391) (209)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7C. New-Age Supernatural — Astrology

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 26% 21% 31% 36% 33% 22% 15% 24% 25% * *

No, | do not believe 46% 53% 39% 33% 35% 53% 58% 51% 30% * *

Not sure 25% 23% 27% 26% 26% 22% 26% 23% 33% * *

Not familiar with this 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 12% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (963) (423) (540) (183) (204) (344) (232) (712) (121) (59) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 26% 27% 28% 21% 24% 22% 35% 21% 20% 29% 17% 29% 27%
No, | do not believe 46% 42% 41% 58% 46% 60% 34% 56% 57% 43% 49% 45% 47%
Not sure 25% 27% 27% 19% 28% 17% 27% 22% 18% 26% 30% 23% 23%
Not familiar with this 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (302) (403) (258) (359) (329) (425) (232) (191) (165) (198) (393) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. New-Age Supernatural — Tarot-card readings
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 15% 10% 20% 24% 19% 11% 8% 14% 14% * *
No, | do not believe 56% 63% 50% 32% 47% 67% 71% 60% 48% * *
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 35% 29% 19% 18% 22% 30% * *
Not familiar with this 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (966) (425) (541) (182) (203) (346) (235) (712) (122) (60) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 11% 20% 14% 11% 16% 12% 13% 20%
No, I do not believe 56% 53% 52% 67% 57% 70% 50% 63% 60% 58% 59% 59% 48%
Not sure 24% 27% 28% 15% 22% 17% 26% 21% 23% 20% 25% 24% 28%
Not familiar with this 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (304) (404) (258) (361) (329) (428) (231) (192) (168) (199) (391) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. New-Age Supernatural — Reincarnation
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 27% 21% 32% 31% 30% 25% 22% 25% 32% * *
No, | do not believe 37% 44% 31% 30% 31% 41% 44% 40% 24% * *
Not sure 33% 32% 34% 32% 37% 32% 31% 32% 38% * *
Not familiar with this 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (965) (425) (540) (183) (201) (345) (236) (711) (124) (59) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 27% 32% 25% 23% 29% 24% 32% 27% 21% 25% 23% 27% 31%
No, I do not believe 37% 32% 33% 50% 35% 48% 32% 38% 45% 31% 40% 38% 38%
Not sure 33% 32% 3% 25% 34% 27% 33% 34% 29% 38% 36% 31% 28%
Not familiar with this 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (305) (403) (257) (364) (326) (426) (233) (192) (170) (200) (387) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. New-Age Supernatural — The presence of spiritual energy in physical objects

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 31% 26% 35% 37% 3% 27% 24% 29% 33% * *

No, | do not believe 33% 36% 30% 27% 22% 36% 44% 36% 25% * *

Not sure 29% 29% 29% 25% 35% 28% 26% 29% 32% * *

Not familiar with this 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (961) (425) (536) (184) (201) (345) (231) (712) (119) (59) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 28% 36% 30% 22% 31% 27% 33% 31%
No, | do not believe 33% 31% 29% 41% 33% 42% 27% 39% 38% 34% 34% 31% 32%
Not sure 29% 31% 32% 21% 31% 23% 28% 26% 30% 28% 32% 27% 29%
Not familiar with this 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (306) (401) (254) (364) (323) (427) (227) (194) (168) (198) (388) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. New-Age Supernatural — Extraterrestrials and UFOs

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 39% 42% 37% 38% 50% 36% 34% 40% 25% * *

No, | do not believe 25% 25% 24% 22% 20% 29% 27% 25% 29% * *

Not sure 32% 28% 35% 32% 25% 33% 37% 32% 37% * *

Not familiar with this 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 2% 3% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (965) (426) (539) (185) (202) (345) (233) (713) (121) (60) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 39% 42% 40% 34% 37% 38% 43% 38% 37% 37% 39% 41% 38%
No, | do not believe 25% 21% 21% 36% 23% 29% 21% 27% 27% 23% 22% 27% 25%
Not sure 32% 33% 34% 27% 37% 30% 30% 33% 32% 38% 33% 29% 31%
Not familiar with this 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (965) (307) (402) (256) (364) (324) (430) (228) (192) (166) (201) (391) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7H. New-Age Supernatural — Angels

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 62% 55% 69% 51% 58% 68% 66% 61% 70% * *

No, | do not believe 18% 22% 14% 20% 17% 18% 17% 20% 10% * *

Not sure 18% 21% 15% 25% 22% 13% 15% 18% 15% * *

Not familiar with this 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (969) (428) (541) (187) (201) (345) (236) (717) (120) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 62% 54% 59% 7% 54% 74% 65% 61% 57% 55% 62% 69% 56%
No, | do not believe 18% 25% 17% 11% 27% 11% 15% 18% 26% 18% 18% 16% 22%
Not sure 18% 19% 22% 10% 17% 13% 18% 19% 15% 25% 20% 13% 20%
Not familiar with this 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (307) (406) (256) (367) (327) (425) (234) (194) (169) (201) (392) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

71. New-Age Supernatural — Demons

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 50% 46% 53% 42% 51% 55% 48% 47% 57% * *

No, | do not believe 26% 29% 24% 27% 19% 26% 32% 28% 17% * *

Not sure 22% 22% 21% 26% 26% 17% 18% 22% 21% * *

Not familiar with this 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (970) (428) (542) (185) (203) (345) (237) (716) (122) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 50% 39% 48% 66% 36% 66% 54% 45% 48% 42% 50% 58% 42%
No, | do not believe 26% 37% 23% 18% 39% 15% 21% 30% 31% 28% 25% 22% 33%
Not sure 22% 20% 27% 15% 23% 17% 22% 23% 17% 28% 25% 17% 21%
Not familiar with this 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (308) (405) (257) (365) (327) (428) (233) (193) (167) (202) (393) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7J. New-Age Supernatural — Mysticism
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 16% 15% 16% 22% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% * *
No, | do not believe 37% 44% 31% 30% 29% 42% 46% 40% 29% * *
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 24% 31% 26% 24% 27% 31% * *
Not familiar with this 21% 19% 22% 24% 22% 20% 18% 20% 26% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (966) (424) (542) (184) (203) (344) (235) (711) (121) (61) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 16% 17% 16% 13% 18% 13% 20% 13% 11% 19% 11% 16% 16%
No, I do not believe 37% 33% 34% 49% 39% 47% 31% 43% 44% 37% 41% 36% 38%
Not sure 26% 30% 29% 17% 28% 20% 28% 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 30%
Not familiar with this 21% 20% 21% 21% 15% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 25% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (303) (407) (256) (363) (325) (424) (233) (193) (168) (197) (392) (209)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7K. New-Age Supernatural — Karma

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 55% 47% 63% 53% 61% 60% 44% 55% 63% * *

No, | do not believe 22% 27% 17% 20% 16% 21% 30% 25% 15% * *

Not sure 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 18% 25% 18% 21% * *

Not familiar with this 3% 6% 1% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (965) (426) (539) (187) (202) (343) (233) (713) (121) (60) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 55% 61% 56% 48% 57% 49% 62% 55% 49% 62% 55% 56% 49%
No, I do not believe 22% 17% 18% 34% 20% 32% 18% 21% 27% 19% 24% 21% 24%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 16% 22% 16% 17% 21% 19% 18% 18% 19% 22%
Not familiar with this 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (308) (403) (254) (364) (323) (425) (232) (192) (167) (198) (393) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7L. New-Age Supernatural — Paganism

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 17% 17% 17% 20% 22% 15% 13% 16% 11% * *

No, | do not believe 43% 46% 39% 33% 29% 48% 57% 46% 35% * *

Not sure 24% 23% 26% 29% 32% 21% 17% 23% 22% * *

Not familiar with this 16% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 14% 15% 32% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (964) (427) (537) (185) (200) (343) (236) (713) (120) (59) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 21% 14% 15% 20% 19% 17% 14%
No, | do not believe 43% 41% 36% 55% 44% 54% 36% 45% 52% 41% 41% 44% 44%
Not sure 24% 23% 29% 16% 24% 17% 24% 27% 20% 24% 25% 22% 26%
Not familiar with this 16% 20% 16% 11% 16% 12% 18% 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (306) (404) (254) (366) (324) (423) (233) (193) (170) (198) (388) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7M. New-Age Supernatural — Miracles

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 65% 59% 69% 54% 65% 67% 69% 64% 67% * *

No, | do not believe 16% 21% 12% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 9% * *

Not sure 17% 17% 17% 21% 15% 17% 16% 17% 21% * *

Not familiar with this 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (965) (428) (537) (186) (198) (346) (235) (711) (122) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 65% 58% 61% 79% 57% 76% 68% 66% 58% 62% 65% 68% 60%
No, | do not believe 16% 20% 16% 11% 22% 12% 13% 17% 24% 13% 16% 15% 20%
Not sure 17% 20% 19% 9% 20% 11% 16% 15% 14% 21% 18% 14% 17%
Not familiar with this 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (308) (402) (255) (363) (326) (427) (232) (194) (167) (199) (391) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7N. New-Age Supernatural — Astral projection
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 16% 17% 16% 29% 20% 12% 8% 14% 12% * *
No, | do not believe 35% 39% 31% 30% 29% 34% 45% 38% 29% * *
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 22% 33% 28% 19% 24% 31% * *
Not familiar with this 23% 19% 27% 19% 18% 26% 28% 24% 29% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (963) (423) (540) (185) (203) (342) (233) (711) (121) (60) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 16% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 15% 12% 10% 14% 17% 21%
No, | do not believe 35% 33% 31% 43% 37% 42% 30% 39% 40% 37% 34% 34% 33%
Not sure 26% 27% 31% 17% 28% 16% 27% 24% 21% 26% 26% 25% 27%
Not familiar with this 23% 22% 23% 25% 19% 27% 22% 22% 27% 26% 26% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (309) (400) (254) (367) (323) (424) (230) (195) (168) (199) (389) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
70. New-Age Supernatural — Dream catchers
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 18% 16% 20% 25% 24% 15% 10% 17% 21% * *
No, | do not believe 46% 49% 43% 32% 35% 54% 57% 50% 33% * *
Not sure 30% 29% 30% 37% 37% 25% 22% 27% 34% * *
Not familiar with this 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% % 11% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (967) (427) (540) (186) (202) (344) (235) (714) (123) (58) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 18% 18% 18% 18% 14% 17% 24% 13% 16% 16% 14% 21% 19%
No, I do not believe 46% 43% 44% 53% 48% 58% 39% 53% 51% 49% 50% 47% 38%
Not sure 30% 32% 33% 21% 31% 20% 32% 28% 25% 28% 32% 25% 36%
Not familiar with this 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (967) (308) (404) (255) (365) (325) (428) (231) (193) (170) (197) (391) (209)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7P. New-Age Supernatural — Numerology
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 16% 16% 16% 25% 21% 11% 10% 14% 15% * *
No, | do not believe 45% 49% 41% 30% 34% 53% 57% 48% 34% * *
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 22% 26% 26% 22% 24% 27% * *
Not familiar with this 15% 15% 15% 23% 19% 11% 11% 15% 24% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (965) (427) (538) (186) (201) (344) (234) (712) (123) (59) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 16% 17% 14% 18% 13% 14% 21% 10% 15% 15% 8% 16% 23%
No, I do not believe 45% 41% 43% 52% 51% 55% 35% 50% 56% 46% 48% 46% 40%
Not sure 24% 28% 27% 16% 26% 19% 26% 25% 17% 23% 30% 23% 22%
Not familiar with this 15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 13% 17% 15% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (308) (402) (255) (364) (325) (425) (232) (193) (167) (201) (391) (206)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7Q. New-Age Supernatural — Fairies
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 12% 9% 15% 23% 13% % 6% 11% 8% * *
No, | do not believe 63% 68% 58% 42% 60% 70% 73% 67% 53% * *
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 25% 20% 19% 16% 18% 28% * *
Not familiar with this 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5% 4% 11% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (962) (422) (540) (186) (201) (342) (233) (710) (121) (58) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 12% 16% 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 13%
No, | do not believe 63% 60% 59% 71% 63% 74% 54% 70% 71% 56% 67% 64% 61%
Not sure 20% 22% 24% 10% 23% 10% 23% 16% 14% 24% 21% 18% 19%
Not familiar with this 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8% 7% 3% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (303) (404) (255) (362) (325) (422) (231) (194) (167) (198) (389) (208)

35



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7R. New-Age Supernatural — Mediums or channeling

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 21% 16% 26% 31% 27% 17% 13% 21% 19% * *

No, | do not believe 45% 52% 40% 30% 39% 50% 59% 48% 34% * *

Not sure 28% 26% 30% 34% 28% 29% 24% 28% 34% * *

Not familiar with this 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 13% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (959) (421) (538) (184) (201) (338) (236) (708) (122) (58) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 28% 19% 14% 20% 16% 24% 22%
No, | do not believe 45% 41% 43% 55% 46% 56% 38% 51% 54% 47% 49% 44% 42%
Not sure 28% 34% 31% 17% 30% 22% 28% 27% 28% 27% 31% 27% 30%
Not familiar with this 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (303) (401) (255) (360) (325) (422) (229) (194) (166) (196) (390) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7S. New-Age Supernatural — Fortune-telling

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 13% 11% 15% 23% 18% 8% % 11% 14% * *

No, | do not believe 59% 63% 55% 41% 48% 70% 70% 63% 47% * *

Not sure 24% 21% 26% 30% 27% 20% 21% 22% 29% * *

Not familiar with this 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (964) (426) (538) (185) (201) (346) (232) (714) (122) (57) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 9% 16% 8% 13% 16%
No, | do not believe 59% 55% 56% 69% 62% 69% 53% 64% 65% 60% 66% 59% 53%
Not sure 24% 26% 27% 14% 23% 17% 26% 21% 21% 22% 24% 24% 24%
Not familiar with this 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (304) (404) (256) (363) (326) (425) (228) (195) (168) (200) (391) (205)

37



YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7T. New-Age Supernatural — Spirit possession

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 34% 32% 36% 37% 38% 35% 25% 32% 41% * *

No, | do not believe 32% 37% 28% 25% 33% 32% 39% 35% 18% * *

Not sure 26% 23% 30% 24% 23% 27% 31% 26% 30% * *

Not familiar with this 8% 8% % 15% 7% 5% 6% % 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (964) (422) (542) (186) (202) (346) (230) (713) (122) (58) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 34% 29% 32% 43% 26% 40% 41% 34% 22% 34% 32% 37% 30%
No, I do not believe 32% 38% 31% 29% 44% 29% 26% 35% 43% 36% 34% 30% 32%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 21% 27% 24% 25% 27% 23% 26% 26% 26% 28%
Not familiar with this 8% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 13% 5% 8% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (305) (404) (255) (363) (324) (425) (231) (193) (166) (202) (390) (206)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7U. New-Age Supernatural — Parallel realities
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 24% 25% 23% 31% 34% 17% 18% 22% 23% * *
No, | do not believe 35% 37% 32% 30% 27% 38% 43% 36% 31% * *
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 29% 28% 34% 27% 31% 27% % *
Not familiar with this 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 19% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (967) (429) (538) (185) (202) (342) (238) (713) (122) (60) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 24% 26% 24% 21% 25% 20% 29% 24% 14% 24% 18% 24% 29%
No, I do not believe 35% 31% 31% 45% 32% 42% 30% 35% 42% 32% 33% 38% 34%
Not sure 30% 32% 32% 24% 35% 28% 29% 31% 33% 32% 37% 29% 24%
Not familiar with this 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (308) (403) (256) (364) (327) (425) (232) (194) (169) (198) (392) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7V. New-Age Supernatural — Telepathy

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 24% 21% 26% 23% 21% 22% 30% 23% 22% * *

No, | do not believe 40% 44% 36% 34% 39% 44% 40% 41% 31% * *

Not sure 30% 26% 33% 32% 32% 30% 26% 30% 35% * *

Not familiar with this 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 4% 5% 6% 12% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (962) (426) (536) (186) (200) (343) (233) (711) (122) (57) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 24% 26% 22% 24% 22% 27% 28% 24% 20% 22% 22% 22% 28%
No, I do not believe 40% 37% 37% 48% 44% 46% 34% 43% 51% 45% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 30% 30% 34% 23% 28% 24% 32% 27% 22% 27% 33% 30% 29%
Not familiar with this 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (305) (402) (255) (363) (324) (425) (229) (195) (167) (197) (390) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7W. New-Age Supernatural — Hypnosis

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 41% 39% 43% 34% 33% 45% 50% 45% 27% * *

No, | do not believe 25% 29% 21% 30% 26% 26% 18% 23% 27% * *

Not sure 30% 29% 32% 30% 36% 26% 31% 29% 39% * *

Not familiar with this 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (964) (424) (540) (184) (203) (342) (235) (710) (122) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 41% 49% 36% 41% 46% 45% 45% 37% 42% 40% 42% 43% 38%
No, | do not believe 25% 21% 23% 31% 23% 27% 21% 30% 31% 30% 24% 23% 24%
Not sure 30% 28% 35% 26% 29% 25% 30% 29% 24% 26% 31% 30% 33%
Not familiar with this 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (309) (402) (253) (365) (321) (427) (229) (193) (169) (197) (391) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7X. New-Age Supernatural — Heaven

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 62% 55% 68% 49% 58% 67% 71% 61% 76% * *

No, | do not believe 17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 8% * *

Not sure 18% 20% 16% 25% 21% 15% 14% 18% 13% * *

Not familiar with this 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (966) (430) (536) (187) (202) (345) (232) (713) (120) (61) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 62% 52% 57% 82% 51% 79% 64% 61% 57% 51% 65% 68% 57%
No, | do not believe 17% 23% 18% 8% 28% 9% 15% 21% 23% 19% 16% 15% 21%
Not sure 18% 22% 20% 9% 20% 11% 18% 16% 17% 28% 18% 13% 19%
Not familiar with this 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (307) (404) (255) (366) (325) (425) (232) (194) (170) (199) (389) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7Y. New-Age Supernatural — Hell

Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | believe 51% 48% 54% 44% 48% 54% 57% 49% 57% * *

No, | do not believe 24% 26% 22% 24% 21% 25% 25% 26% 15% * *

Not sure 21% 23% 20% 26% 26% 17% 17% 21% 19% * *

Not familiar with this 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 9% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (962) (429) (533) (186) (199) (341) (236) (708) (122) (61) (71)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, | believe 51% 37% 48% 74% 34% 72% 54% 45% 51% 46% 51% 59% 43%
No, | do not believe 24% 37% 22% 11% 40% 12% 21% 27% 26% 24% 22% 21% 30%
Not sure 21% 22% 25% 13% 23% 14% 20% 26% 19% 26% 24% 16% 23%
Not familiar with this 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (307) (403) (252) (365) (323) (421) (230) (196) (169) (197) (388) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7Z. New-Age Supernatural — Chakras
Now we're going to ask you about a variety of beliefs. Do you believe in each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | believe 20% 16% 23% 27% 22% 18% 14% 19% 15% * *
No, | do not believe 27% 32% 24% 27% 25% 30% 28% 29% 21% * *
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 29% 30% 20% 17% 22% 23% * *
Not familiar with this 30% 31% 29% 18% 24% 33% 41% 30% 41% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (962) (421) (541) (185) (200) (342) (235) (711) (122) (59) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | believe 20% 23% 19% 16% 23% 15% 24% 17% 19% 19% 14% 17% 29%
No, I do not believe 27% 26% 24% 36% 29% 33% 20% 33% 36% 26% 31% 26% 28%
Not sure 23% 26% 27% 13% 25% 15% 26% 18% 21% 27% 23% 25% 18%
Not familiar with this 30% 25% 30% 35% 23% 36% 30% 32% 25% 28% 32% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (306) (402) (254) (363) (323) (425) (229) (194) (168) (200) (387) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Importance of New-Age Practices — Detoxifying your body and mind

How important are each of the following to you personally?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 28% 26% 30% 36% 33% 26% 19% 24% 41% * *
Somewhat important 40% 38% 41% 36% 40% 40% 42% 40% 39% * *

Not very important 21% 24% 19% 20% 17% 24% 25% 23% 12% * *

Not important at all 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (975) (432) (543) (187) (202) (348) (238) (719) (124) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 28% 28% 31% 23% 25% 22% 31% 25% 27% 21% 25% 30% 33%
Somewhat important 40% 42% 39% 38% 41% 42% 39% 42% 38% 46% 38% 39% 38%
Not very important 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 24% 21% 19%
Not important at all 11% 11% 9% 16% 11% 14% 10% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (312) (406) (257) (370) (327) (430) (234) (196) (170) (201) (396) (208)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Importance of New-Age Practices — Achieving spiritual growth

How important are each of the following to you personally?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 40% 35% 44% 37% 39% 40% 45% 38% 51% * *
Somewhat important 34% 32% 35% 36% 34% 34% 31% 34% 30% * *

Not very important 16% 20% 12% 16% 18% 15% 16% 17% 10% * *

Not important at all 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% * *
Unweighted N (974) (432) (542) (187) (201) (349) (237) (718) (124) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very important 40% 40% 38% 43% 41% 44% 41% 39% 38% 29% 40% 44% 43%
Somewhat important 34% 30% 36% 34% 30% 34% 34% 35% 31% 44% 31% 33% 29%
Not very important 16% 17% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 17% 20% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Not important at all 10% 13% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (313) (405) (256) (370) (327) (430) (235) (196) (170) (201) (395) (208)




YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

8C. Importance of New-Age Practices — Eating organic foods

How important are each of the following to you personally?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 16% 15% 17% 25% 18% 11% 14% 13% 20% * *
Somewhat important 36% 35% 36% 37% 36% 35% 34% 35% 37% * *

Not very important 32% 32% 32% 29% 32% 34% 33% 33% 29% * *

Not important at all 16% 18% 15% 9% 14% 20% 19% 19% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (976) (434) (542) (188) (203) (348) (237) (721) (123) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 16% 18% 16% 13% 16% 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 21%
Somewhat important 36% 40% 36% 30% 42% 33% 34% 40% 35% 36% 32% 36% 38%
Not very important 32% 29% 33% 34% 28% 30% 33% 28% 34% 39% 32% 31% 28%
Not important at all 16% 13% 15% 23% 13% 22% 16% 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (311) (407) (258) (368) (329) (430) (235) (196) (170) (202) (396) (208)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
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8D. Importance of New-Age Practices — Living in harmony with nature
How important are each of the following to you personally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 32% 26% 37% 32% 31% 30% 36% 30% 37% * *
Somewhat important 47% 50% 44% 37% 49% 51% 46% 49% 39% * *
Not very important 15% 14% 15% 21% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% * *
Not important at all 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% % 6% % 9% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (975) (431) (544) (187) (202) (348) (238) (719) (124) (60) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 32% 40% 32% 23% 44% 24% 34% 34% 27% 31% 29% 32% 35%
Somewhat important 47% 41% 48% 52% 40% 53% 45% 47% 48% 50% 49% 46% 42%
Not very important 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 15% 16% 12% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13%
Not important at all 7% 8% 5% 10% 4% 8% 5% 7% 11% 4% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (312) (405) (258) (369) (328) (429) (234) (196) (171) (201) (396) (207)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

8E. Importance of New-Age Practices — Evolving into greater states of consciousness

How important are each of the following to you personally?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 19% 18% 19% 25% 24% 16% 13% 17% 27% * *
Somewhat important 37% 37% 36% 42% 38% 37% 30% 35% 40% * *

Not very important 25% 27% 24% 17% 24% 27% 32% 28% 20% * *

Not important at all 19% 18% 20% 16% 14% 20% 24% 21% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% * *
Unweighted N (972) (430) (542) (187) (201) (346) (238) (717) (123) (60) (72)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 19% 21% 22% 11% 22% 14% 22% 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 22%
Somewhat important 37% 39% 36% 35% 37% 30% 37% 35% 40% 37% 33% 38% 38%
Not very important 25% 21% 27% 28% 23% 31% 22% 28% 26% 25% 28% 25% 25%
Not important at all 19% 18% 16% 25% 18% 25% 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (312) (404) (256) (369) (326) (429) (234) (194) (169) (201) (395) (207)
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8F. Importance of New-Age Practices — Using natural and sustainable products
How important are each of the following to you personally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 27% 23% 32% 35% 29% 23% 25% 24% 35% * *
Somewhat important 50% 49% 51% 49% 51% 50% 51% 53% 44% * *
Not very important 14% 18% 11% 11% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% * *
Not important at all 8% 10% % 5% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (433) (541) (188) (202) (347) (237) (718) (124) (60) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 27% 36% 26% 19% 37% 19% 27% 27% 28% 23% 26% 25% 36%
Somewhat important 50% 48% 52% 49% 51% 50% 47% 55% 47% 53% 55% 49% 45%
Not very important 14% 10% 15% 18% 7% 20% 17% 10% 15% 18% 13% 16% 10%
Not important at all 8% 6% 7% 13% 4% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (312) (405) (257) (369) (327) (429) (235) (195) (170) (200) (396) (208)
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August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Online Wellness
Do you do any of the following on social media? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Belong to

wellness-related

groups or communities 12% 10% 13% 17% 18% 7% 7% 11% 13% * *
Consume

wellness-related

content 18% 15% 21% 27% 22% 12% 16% 16% 18% * *
Follow or subscribe to

wellness influencers 15% 12% 18% 30% 19% % 8% 13% 14% * *
None of the above 69% 73% 65% 46% 62% 84% 77% 73% 68% * *
Unweighted N (1,000) (444) (556) (197) (214) (351) (238) (729) (126) (72) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Belong to

wellness-related

groups or communities 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 16% 10% 9% 13% 14%
Consume

wellness-related

content 18% 22% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 21% 22% 19% 12% 20% 20%
Follow or subscribe to

wellness influencers 15% 20% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 17% 20% 13% 13% 16% 16%
None of the above 69% 63% 71% 73% 69% 74% 74% 66% 60% 1% 76% 66% 66%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (425) (260) (375) (338) (436) (239) (207) (172) (205) (404) (219)
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10. Spiritual Guide
Have you ever received spiritual guidance from a guru, shaman, or other spiritual leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 12% 16% 13% 20% * *
No 78% 77% 79% 69% 74% 85% 81% 82% 67% * *
Not sure 7% % 6% 13% 10% 3% 3% 4% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (986) (439) (547) (192) (206) (350) (238) (725) (126) (63) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 19% 14% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20% 12% 15% 14% 21%
No 78% 76% 77% 83% 77% 83% 78% 80% 74% 85% 79% 79% 72%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (315) (413) (258) (373) (329) (434) (239) (196) (170) (204) (403) (209)
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August 18 - 22, 2022 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

11A. Beliefs - True/False — Regardless of who is officially in charge of the government and other organizations, there is a single group of people

who secretly control events and rule the world together
Do you believe the following are true or false?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 29% 30% 29% 34% * 33% 21% 31% * * *
False 37% 38% 36% 34% * 33% 50% 38% * * *
Not sure 34% 33% 35% 33% * 34% 29% 31% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (484) (224) (260) (105) (98) (173) (108) (352) (65) (30) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 29% 21% 31% 36% 16% 43% 36% 24% * * * 30% *
False 37% 46% 35% 29% 52% 28% 33% 39% * * * 38% *
Not sure 34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 29% 32% 37% * * * 33% *
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (484)  (143)  (214) (127)  (163)  (171) (204) (115) (95) (89) (90) (206) (99)
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11B. Beliefs - True/False — Vaccines have been shown to cause autism
Do you believe the following are true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 18% 22% 14% 20% * 19% 10% 17% * * *
False 48% 44% 52% 58% * 44% 51% 50% * * *
Not sure 34% 34% 34% 23% * 37% 39% 33% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (491) (226) (265) (106) (99) (177) (109) (356) (66) (32) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
True 18% 11% 18% 25% 6% 27% 17% 16% * * * 20% 15%
False 48% 63% 47% 33% 78% 28% 46% 52% * * * 47% 50%
Not sure 34% 26% 35% 42% 16% 44% 3% 32% * * * 34% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (144) (219) (128) (166) (172) (208) (118) (95) (89) (93) (209) (100)
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YouGov Survey: New-Age Beliefs and Practices
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11C. Beliefs - True/False — Many mass shootings have been faked by groups trying to promote stricter gun control laws
Do you believe the following are true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 13% 15% 12% 15% * 15% 11% 12% * * *
False 64% 60% 68% 58% * 67% 71% 69% * * *
Not sure 23% 25% 20% 27% * 18% 18% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (485) (222) (263) (106) (98) (173) (108) (352) (65) (31) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
True 13% 9% 15% 16% 6% 22% 14% 11% * * * 14% *
False 64% 75% 56% 67% 84% 58% 59% 72% * * * 67% *
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 17% 9% 20% 27% 17% * * * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (485) (144) (215) (126) (165) (171) (206) (116) (95) (88) (91) (207) (99)
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11D. Beliefs - True/False — A large group of elite politicians and celebrities are currently involved in child sex-trafficking rings
Do you believe the following are true or false?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 34% 37% 31% 43% * 35% 21% 36% * * *
False 31% 30% 32% 28% * 31% 42% 30% * * *
Not sure 35% 32% 37% 29% * 35% 36% 33% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 101% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (489) (224) (265) (105) (99) (177) (108) (356) (66) (31) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
True 34% 26% 37% 39% 15% 50% 36% 35% * * * 30% *
False 31% 46% 23% 29% 59% 20% 23% 38% * * * 31% *
Not sure 35% 28% 40% 32% 26% 30% 41% 27% * * * 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (489) (144) (218) (127) (165) (171) (206) (118) (95) (89) (93) (208) (99)
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11E. Beliefs - True/False — The moon landing was faked
Do you believe the following are true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 12% 17% % 23% * 9% 1% 6% * * *
False 68% 66% 69% 45% * 69% 93% 79% * * *
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 31% * 22% 6% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (490) (225) (265) (106) (98) (177) (109) (357) (66) (31) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
True 12% 12% 15% 8% 6% % 14% 8% * * * 12% *
False 68% 70% 58% 82% 75% 82% 61% 80% * * * 66% *
Not sure 20% 18% 27% 10% 18% 10% 25% 13% * * * 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (490) (146) (217) (127) (166) (172) (207) (118) (95) (90) (92) (209) (99)
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You

11F. Beliefs - True/False — There is a secret program for aircraft to release toxic chemicals to the atmosphere in a way that forms visible plumes

in the sky, also known as chemtrails

Do you believe the following are true or false?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 15% 16% 14% 14% * 17% 6% 13% * * *
False 49% 52% 47% 42% * 49% 68% 55% * * *
Not sure 36% 32% 39% 44% * 34% 27% 32% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (488) (224) (264) (106) (98) (176) (108) (355) (64) (32) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 15% 17% 15% 14% 12% 20% 18% 16% * * * 15% 17%
False 49% 55% 44% 54% 70% 48% 43% 55% * * * 50% 48%
Not sure 36% 29% 41% 33% 19% 32% 38% 29% * * * 35% 35%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% * * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (144) (216)  (128)  (165) (172) (208) (116) (95) (90) (90) (208)  (100)
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11G. Beliefs - True/False — Joe Biden was not the legitimate winner of the 2020 election
Do you believe the following are true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 34% 42% 27% 27% * 35% 34% 37% * * *
False 45% 40% 51% 46% * 47% 50% 43% * * *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 27% * 18% 16% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (223) (263) (104) (99) (175) (108) (354) (66) (30) (36)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
True 34% 19% 32% 55% 10% 59% 34% 36% * * * 36% *
False 45% 73% 39% 25% 83% 16% 46% 44% * * * 43% *
Not sure 21% 7% 29% 20% 7% 25% 20% 19% * * * 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (486) (143) (216) (127) (163) (171) (205) (118) (93) (88) (93) (206) (99)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 18 - 22, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.394 to 5.877, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.465.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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